regard, consent of the shareholder(s) of the Company be and is hereby accorded to delete the existing Clause V 
of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in entirety and substitute the same with the following new 
Clause V: 

V.  “The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 683,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Hundred Eighty Three 
Crores only) divided into 4,73,00,00,000  (Four Hundred and Seventy Three Crores) Equity shares of Re. 1/- 
(Rupee One only) each, and 210,00,000 (Two Crores Ten Lakh) Preference Shares of Rupees 100/- (Rupees 
hundred only) each. 

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deed and things 
including delegating powers to any person(s), as they may in their absolute discretion deem necessary or